Betafine™ PPG & PTG Series
Pharmaceutical Grade Pleated
Polypropylene Filters
Betafine™ PPG & PTG Series Filters for Pharmaceutical & Biological
Applications
The 3M Purification Inc. Betafine™ PPG and PTG series filters represent a major advance in pleated filter technology and
performance. Building on 3M Purification Inc.’s history of filter design innovation, this absolute-rated, graded-porosity
100% polypropylene pleated filter features Advanced Pleat Technology (APT) that increases the usable filtration surface

7
Mini-cartridge
Betafine™ PPG & PTG Series Filter Ordering Guide
Cartridges
Code Grade Code/
Absolute  Rating1
Configuration
Code
Nominal
Length
Code
End Modification Code -Gasket/O-ring
Material  Code
PPG
 PTG2
020 (0.2 μm) 3
060 (0.6 μm)
120 (1.2 μm)
250 (2.5 μm)
500 (5.0 μm)
10C (10.0 μm)
B —
Cartridge
01 10"
02 20"
03 30"
04 40"
B — 226 O-ring & Spear
C — 222 O-ring & Spear
D — Double Open End (DOE), Flat Gasket — 10"
E — DOE, Flat Gasket — 9.75"
F — 222 O-ring & Flat Cap
A — Silicone
B — Fluorocarbon
C — EPR
D — Nitrile
H — Clear  Silicone
1  Retention ratings determined by 3M Purification Inc. test method. The 0.2 μm rating has
been extrapolated.
For more information, contact your 3M Purification Inc. representative.
2  Available in grades 020, 060 & 120 only.
3 Grade 020 not available in D & E end modifications. Capsules & Mini-cartridges
Your Local Distributor:
Code
Grade Code/
& Absolute
Rating1
Configuration
Code
 Nominal
Length
Code
End Connection Code Vent O-ring
Material  Code
Packaging
Code
PPG
PTG
020 (0.2 μm) 3
060 (0.6 μm)
120 (1.2 μm)
250 (2.5 μm)
500 (5.0 μm)
10C (10.0 μm)
C — Capsule
01 2.5"
02 5"
A — 1.5" Sanitary Flange
B — 0.5" (14 mm) hose barb
C — 0.25" MNPT
D — 0.375" FNPT
E — 0.25"– 0.3125"– 0.375"
Tapered Hose Barb